

LISTED ON: 22.08.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 10
ITEM NO.: 206

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14186 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Call after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file a compilation of documents.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not filed a compilation of documents so far.

It is further submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 19.03.2012, counsel for the petitioner has on 14.08.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner to the counter affidavit of the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Vishwajit Singh Advocate

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap